TENTATIVE
AGENDA
ARKANSAS LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL-JOINT BUDGET COMMITTEE BUDGET
HEARINGS

Thursday, October 28, 2010
09:00 AM
Big Mac Building, 5th Floor, Committee Room A
Little Rock, Arkansas

Sen. Henry "Hank" Wilkins, IV, Chair Rep. Allen Maxwell, Chair Rep. David Dunn

Sen. Steve Faris, Vice Chair Rep. Nathan George, Vice Chair Rep. David Cook

Sen. Paul Miller Rep. Curren Everett Rep. Steve Harrelson
Sen. Ruth Whitaker Rep. Bill Abernathy Rep. Frank Glidewell
Sen. Gilbert Baker Rep. Mark Martin Rep. Fred Allen

Sen. Percy Malone Rep. Bruce Maloch Rep. Robert Moore
Sen. Jimmy Jeffress Rep. Roy Ragland Rep. Joan Cash

Sen. Terry Smith Rep. George Overbey Rep. Billy Gaskill

Sen. Ed Wilkinson Rep. Rick Saunders Rep. Eddie Hawkins
Sen. Steve Bryles Rep. Eddie Cooper Rep. Johnny Hoyt

Sen. Barbara Horn Rep. Rick Green Rep. Lance Reynolds
Sen. Bob Johnson Rep. Willie Hardy Rep. Tommy Lee Baker
Sen. Kim Hendren Rep. Wilhelmina Lewellen Rep. Kathy Webb

Sen. Shane Broadway Rep. Pam Adcock Rep. Jon Woods

Sen. Jim Luker Rep. David Rainey Rep. Buddy Lovell

Sen. Denny Altes Rep. Stephanie Flowers Rep. Johnnie Roebuck
Sen. Sue Madison Rep. Gregg Reep Rep. Bobby Pierce
Sen. Tracy Steele Rep. Beverly Pyle Rep. Bryan King

Sen. Gene Jeffress Rep. Monty Davenport Rep. Barry Hyde

Sen. Mary Anne Salmon Rep. Dawn Creekmore Rep. Donna Hutchinson
Sen. Randy Laverty Rep. Mike Burris Rep. Jerry Brown

Sen. John Paul Capps Rep. Bill Sample Rep. Tracy Pennartz
Sen. Bobby Glover Rep. Robbie Wills Rep. Andrea Lea

Sen. Bill Pritchard Rep. Ray Kidd Rep. Jonathan Dismang
Sen. Paul Bookout Rep. J. R. Rogers Rep. Terry Rice

Sen. Jack Crumbly Rep. John Paul Wells Rep. Linda Tyler

Sen. Robert Thompson
Sen. David Johnson
Sen. Cecile Bledsoe
Sen. Johnny Key

Sen. Joyce Elliott

Sen. Larry Teague

A. Call to Order — 9:00 a.m.

B. Reports and Communications

C. Presentation of Budget Requests:

Notice: Silence your cell phones. Keep your personal conversations to a minimum. Observe restrictions
designating areas as "*‘Members and Staff Only"



Budget

Appro-

A-Book

Requests priation Page Legislative
Vol/Page Page

Higher Education Department (0700) 81277
--Dr. Jim Purcell, Director
General Operations
Research Development Program Grants
State Scholarship - Federal
Student Assistance Grants/Scholarships
Improving Teacher Quality
TANF
College Access Challenge Grant
ADHE Scholarship Administration
Technical Education - Federal Programs
DHE - Cash
Health Education Grants and Loans

Labor Department (0800) 8/340
--Mr. James Salkeld, Director

State Operations

Boiler Inspection (Without Fee Increase)

Boiler Inspection (With Fee Increase)

Federal Programs

Board of Electrical Examiners

Wage and Hour - Cash

Seminar & Conference Expenses - Cash

Teacher Retirement (0375) 8/457
--Mr. George Hopkins, Director

Property Management

TRS Operations

TRS - Cash

Public Employee Retirement (0370) 8/426
--Ms. Gail Stone, Executive Director
PERS Operations
State Police Retirement Operations
Judicial Retirement Operations
PERS - Cash
State Police Retirement - Cash
Judicial Retirement - Cash

D. Other Business

E. Adjournment

8/294
8/297
8/300
8/304
8/307
8/309
8/312
8/315
8/318
8/321
8/324

8/352
8/355
8/356
8/359
8/362
8/364
8/366

8/466
8/468
8/471

8/441
8/444
81447
8/449
8/452
8/455

Analyst
225 Tony Vogelgesang

262 Lori Bowen

91 Mildred Hamilton

88 Mildred Hamilton
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