TENTATIVE AGENDA ARKANSAS LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL-JOINT BUDGET COMMITTEE BUDGET HEARINGS

Thursday, October 28, 2010
09:00 AM
Big Mac Building, 5th Floor, Committee Room A
Little Rock, Arkansas

Sen. Henry "Hank" Wilkins, IV, Chair

Sen. Steve Faris, Vice Chair

Sen. Paul Miller
Sen. Ruth Whitaker
Sen. Gilbert Baker
Sen. Gilbert Baker
Sen. Percy Malone
Sen. Jimmy Jeffress
Sen. Terry Smith
Sen. Ed Wilkinson
Sen. Steve Bryles
Sen. Barbara Horn
Sen. Bob Johnson
Sen. Kim Hendren
Sen. Shane Broadway
Sen. Jim Luker
Sen. Denny Altes
Sen. Sue Madison
Sen. Tracy Steele

Sen. Sue Madison
Sen. Tracy Steele
Sen. Gene Jeffress
Sen. Mary Anne Salmon
Sen. Randy Laverty
Sen. John Paul Capps
Sen. Bobby Glover
Sen. Bill Pritchard
Sen. Paul Bookout
Sen. Jack Crumbly
Sen. Robert Thompson
Sen. David Johnson

Sen. Cecile Bledsoe Sen. Johnny Key Sen. Joyce Elliott Sen. Larry Teague Rep. Allen Maxwell, Chair Rep. Nathan George, Vice Chair

Rep. Nathan George,
Rep. Curren Everett
Rep. Bill Abernathy
Rep. Mark Martin
Rep. Bruce Maloch
Rep. Roy Ragland
Rep. George Overbey
Rep. Rick Saunders
Rep. Eddie Cooper
Rep. Rick Green
Rep. Willie Hardy
Rep. Wilhelmina Lewe

Rep. Wilhelmina Lewellen
Rep. Pam Adcock
Rep. David Rainey
Rep. Stephanie Flowers
Rep. Gregg Reep
Rep. Beverly Pyle
Rep. Monty Davenport
Rep. Dawn Creekmore
Rep. Mike Burris
Rep. Bill Sample
Rep. Robbie Wills
Rep. Ray Kidd
Rep. J. R. Rogers

Rep. John Paul Wells

Rep. David Dunn Rep. David Cook Rep. Steve Harrelson Rep. Frank Glidewell Rep. Fred Allen Rep. Robert Moore Rep. Joan Cash Rep. Billy Gaskill Rep. Eddie Hawkins Rep. Johnny Hoyt Rep. Lance Reynolds Rep. Tommy Lee Baker Rep. Kathy Webb Rep. Jon Woods Rep. Buddy Lovell Rep. Johnnie Roebuck Rep. Bobby Pierce Rep. Bryan King Rep. Barry Hyde Rep. Donna Hutchinson Rep. Jerry Brown Rep. Tracy Pennartz Rep. Andrea Lea Rep. Jonathan Dismang

Rep. Terry Rice

Rep. Linda Tyler

- A. Call to Order 9:00 a.m.
- B. Reports and Communications
- C. Presentation of Budget Requests:

Notice: Silence your cell phones. Keep your personal conversations to a minimum. Observe restrictions designating areas as "Members and Staff Only"

	Budget Appro- Requests priation Vol/Page Page	A-Book Page Legislative Analyst
Higher Education Department (0700)	8/277	225 Tony Vogelgesang
Dr. Jim Purcell, Director	8/294	
General Operations	8/297	
Research Development Program Grants State Scholarship - Federal	8/300	
Student Assistance Grants/Scholarships	8/304	
Improving Teacher Quality	8/307	
TANF	8/309	
College Access Challenge Grant	8/312	
ADHE Scholarship Administration	8/315	
Technical Education - Federal Programs	8/318	
DHE - Cash	8/321	
Health Education Grants and Loans	8/324	
Treater Baddarion Grants and Boards	0/32 :	
Labor Department (0800)	8/340	262 Lori Bowen
Mr. James Salkeld, Director		
State Operations	8/352	
Boiler Inspection (Without Fee Increase)	8/355	
Boiler Inspection (With Fee Increase)	8/356	
Federal Programs	8/359	
Board of Electrical Examiners	8/362	
Wage and Hour - Cash	8/364	
Seminar & Conference Expenses - Cash	8/366	
Teacher Retirement (0375)	8/457	91 Mildred Hamilton
Mr. George Hopkins, Director		
Property Management	8/466	
TRS Operations	8/468	
TRS - Cash	8/471	
Public Employee Retirement (0370)	8/426	88 Mildred Hamilton
Ms. Gail Stone, Executive Director		
PERS Operations	8/441	
State Police Retirement Operations	8/444	
Judicial Retirement Operations	8/447	
PERS - Cash	8/449	
State Police Retirement - Cash	8/452	
Judicial Retirement - Cash	8/455	
D. Other Business		

D. Other Business

E. Adjournment